
 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
REQUEST FOR PROPSAL FOR LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION, AND/OR TREE-TRIMMING SERVICES  

RFP# PM-25-13 
  

Issue Date: February 18, 2025 
 
CLARIFICATION(S)  
 
Clarification1 
 
Question: Would you please let me know Is there a checklist of required documents for submission? 
 
Answer: There is no official checklist, but please take a look at the RFP “DOCUMENTS” tab in Planet Bids, 
and make sure to fill out, in its entirety, the Required Submittal Documents, the Cost Proposal Sheet, the 
OMNIA Required Documents (v2), and the PW notification.  
 
Clarification 2 
 
Question: Would you please let me know the current contractor for this service contract? 
 
Answer: There is no current contractor for the scope of work in this RFP.  
 
Clarification 3 
 
Question: Would you please let me know the prior annual award amount and the previous contractor for 
this service contract? 
 
Answer: There is no current budget and/or contractor for the scope of work in this RFP.  
 
 
 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. #2 


